P. S. C. Ky. No. ______ Sheet No. _____ Cover Page No. 1

WEST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1711 Triplett Street Owensboro, Kentucky 42301

Water distributors to Daviess County, west of U. S. Highway 231 to the west and north county lines and outside the Owensboro By-pass.

The following rules, regulations, and tariffs were issued May 18, 1967 to become effective upon completion of the initial water main construction of West Daviess County Water District.

Allen Z. Haley
Allen W. Haley

Chairman

West Daviess County Water District

| , | | | FOR Daviess County, Kentucky |
|----|------|--|--|
| | | | P.S.C. Ky. No. |
| _ | | | Sheet No. |
| | Wes | t Daviess County Water District | Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No |
| | | | Original Sheet No. 1 |
| | | RULES AND REGUL | ATIONS |
| | 1. | These rules and regulations are in Kentucky Public Service Commission | |
| | 2. | Any resident of WEST DAVIESS COUNT water service from the District prespecial line to be laid in order to | ovided said resident does not require a |
| | 3. | Water service will be terminated w written request from the customer | |
| | 4. | All applications for service, wher property, will be accompanied by a the owner-tenant of the premises a customer is a tenant-resident of termination of service after all o | deposit of \$5.00 if the customer is nd by a deposit of \$10.00 if the he premises, refundable at the |
| • | 5. | | the point where the meter is located ater lines, plumbing and equipment ed by the customer. |
| | 6. | the property of the District. Cus exercise proper care to protect th premises, and in the event of loss | or damage to the District's property stomer to care for same, the costs of |
| | 7. | Meters will be read and bills rend | ered monthly. |
| | 8. | Ten days will be allowed for payme shown on billing card) 10 percent | nt of bill. After due date (due date penalty will be added to the bill. |
| | 9. | After due date, and upon five days discontinued for non-payment of wa | written notice, water service will be ter service bill. |
| | | | d, the customer shall pay his ervice charge of \$5.00 to disconnect, ct an additional charge of \$5.00 for |
| DA | TE O | F ISSUE May 18, 1967 DAY Month Day Year | TE EFFECTIVE Month Day Year |
| IS | SUED | Name of Officer Tit | airman , 1711 Triplett St. Owensboro, Kentuckyess |

Form for filing Rate Schedules

P.S.C. NO.

| St Revised Sheet No. 2

| Cancelling P.S.C. No. |
| Original Sheet No. 2

Nest Daviess County Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation

| | | | 34 (St. 1920) | | | |
|---------------------------|--|--|---------------|--------------|------------------|--|
| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | RATE PER UNIT | |
| Connecti | ion fees after regular | meter setting crew ha | s pass | ed property | THE LANGE | |
| 5/8 | inch meter | Connection fee per | conne | ction | \$250.00 | |
| 1 | inch meter | | | | 300.00 | |
| 11, | 2 inch meter | | i i | | 450.00 | |
| 2 | inch meter | | | | 600.00 | |
| serv me te | | for a tap at the wateroperty line of the cut point. | | | | |
| Rates: | | | | | | |
| Gall | ons per month | | | | | |
| Non- | users Minimum . | | | | 4.50 | |
| Firs | 2,000 | WIN FRIENDS | 100 | 美國 | 6.50 | |
| Next | 2,000 | | Per 1, | 000 gallons | 2.50 | |
| Next | 2,000 | | ti . | 11 | 2.00 | |
| Next | h, 900 | The state of the s | 11 | п п | 1.75 | |
| Next | 20,000 | | 11 | 111 | 1.55 | |
| Next | 20,000 | | 11 | n in . | 1.40 | |
| Next | 20,000 | | 11 | 11 11 | 1.25 | |
| Next | 30,000 | (0) | 11 | n w | 1.10 | |
| Next | the state of the s | | 11 | n Gn es | 1.00 | |
| Next | | | 11 | 11 11 11 | 1 1 80 | |
| Next | the same of the sa | | 11 | " " " | 7 7 955 | |
| Minimum | Charges for Water Use | | | | | |
| Shal | 1 be 6.50 for which 2 | ,000 gallons or less o | f wate | r may be use | ed. | |

| DATE OF I | SSUE November 17, 1971 | DATE EFFECTIVE | November 17, 1971 |
|-----------|--|-----------------------|---|
| ISSUED BY | | TITLE CHAIRMAN | manananana da |
| Issued by | Name of Officer authority of an Order | of the Public Service | Commission of Ky. 12 |
| se No. | 5535 dated | 2nd September 1971 | |

| | FOR Daviess County, Kentucky |
|---|---|
| | P.S.C. Ky. No. / |
| | Sheet No. |
| West Daviess County Water District | Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. |
| | Original Sheet No. 3 |
| RULES AND REGUL | ATIONS |
| Minimum Charges: | |
| Shall be \$4.50 for which 2,000 gal | lons or less of water may be used. |
| Delayed Payment Charge: | |
| | ent of bill. After due date (due date penalty will be added to the bill. |
| Reconnection charge: | |
| | connected for non-payment of bill or egulations, an additional charge of |
| Connection Fees after regular meter se | tting crew has passed property: |
| 5/8 inch meter Connection l inch meter " l 1/2 inch meter " 2 inch meter " | fee per connection \$250.00 " " " 300.00 " " 450.00 " " 600.00 |
| at that point. 16. When a prospective customer desire | the customer and a meter installation () s to extend a line to his own property |
| customer will pay the District the said extension, or in the alternat specifications of District; the ne the property of the District when completion of the extended line al as aforesaid, but \$100.00 of said customer who paid for the construction | ong said extended line will be \$250.00 tap fee will be reimbursed to the |
| extend it further at any time. | MATA |
| Month Day Year | ATE EFFECTIVE Month Day Year |
| Name of Officer Tit | Tman, 1711 Triplett Street Address Owensboro, Kentucky |
| Allen W. Halev | OMETISDOTO, METICICAL |

| | FOR Daviess County, Kentucky |
|------------------------------------|---|
| | P.S.C. Ky. No. Sheet No. |
| West Daviess County Water District | Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. |
| | Original Sheet No. 4 |
| RULES AND REGI | ULATIONS |
| | ot contiguous to the main water line being down a lane therefrom, customer hing his own line from the meter, said |

meter to be situated either 30 feet from the center line of the road right of way or on the water line right of way at the option of the customer.

CHECKE DOMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE May 18, 1967 Day

DATE EFFECTIVE

Month CDay

airman, 1711 Triplett Street ISSUED BY Address Name of Officer Allen W. Haley

Year

Owensboro, Kentucky